•0 -	Docket No.: `10`5-3063
(Nev B-SO)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101129976 ,nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John D. Faerber	
	Name: U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 8000 N.E. Parkway Dr., #100
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Vancouver State: WA ZIP: 98662
Execution Date: 8/17/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 8/17/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/378204
	0710,000
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Harrington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oregn City State: OR ZIP: 97045	
8/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000296 03878206 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert L. Harrington	Alen 8/19/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature J Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attaenments, and document:

REEL: 010191 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN D. FAERBER, with a Post Office address of 3708 S. Latawah, Spokane, WA 99203, U.S.A., am the sole inventor of STICKER TRANSFER FOR LUMBER STACKER for which I, the inventor, am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which application was executed by me on the $//7\pi^{H}$ day of August, 1999, and

WHEREAS, U.S. Natural Resources, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 8000 N.E. Parkway Dr., #100, Vancouver, WA 98662, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN D. FAERBER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described specification executed by in the me concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Spokane, WA, this $/7^{74}$ day of August, 1999.

faerbei

17th

STATE OF WASHINGTON) County of $\underline{>} (County of)$ ss.



TERRI L. TAYLOR Notary Public Washington for

My Commission Expires: 4.800